

.

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 29, 2021 of Regional Director **ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **ERLINDO R. FLORES, JR., Bataan 1st DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descript	ion				
UACS No. Project ID:	31010310060 P00505669L2				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation – Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation – Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads		
Calaguiman Vicina	l Rd – K0129 + 00	0 - K0129 + 167	Calaguiman Vicina 177.40	Rd - K0129 -	+ 000 - K0129 +
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 0.334 Lane Km	₽ 6,660,479 / Lane Km	₱ 2,224,600	CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 0.3548 Lane Km	₽ 6,270,011 / Lane Km	P 2,224,600
EAO	-	₱ 45,400	EAO	-	P 45,400
		P 2,270,000		Total:	P 2,270,000

Justification:

- Change in station limits due to increase in physical target from 0.334 lane km to 0.3548 lane km per approved DED and POW/DUPA based on the latest Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).
- The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFABI YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

man

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

Department of Public Works and High Office of the Secretary WIN1C03893